SPECIFICATIONS
Flow Data
The tables below provide flow coefficients of Series
5H valves.The Cv values represent the flow of water at
+60˚F through the valve in gallons per minute at a
pressure drop of 1 psi. The metric equivalent, Kv, is the
flow of water at 16˚C through the valve in m3/hr at a
pressure drop of 1 kg/cm.To convert Cv to Kv, multiply

4
† Optional 12” (305 mm) handle available.
HOW TO ORDER
To specify a Series 5H high-pressure ball valve, simply make a selection from each of the boxes below.
Example: The example above is for a 2" (DN 50) series 5H high-pressure screwed-end ball valve constructed of carbon
steel body, 316 stainless steel ball,17–4PH stainless steel stem, Delrin 100-AF seats, and PTFE seats.
M E T S O  A U T O M AT I O N
B106-2-10/02 © 2002 Metso Automation Printed in U.S.A.-M-J
Metso Automation, Field Systems Division
Europe, Levytie 6, P.O.Box 310, 00811 Helsinki, Finland. Tel. int. +358 20 483 150. Fax int. +358 20 483 151
Europe (UK), 8 Pipers Wood Industrial Park, Waterlooville, Hampshire PO7 7XU UK. Tel. int. +44 (0)23 9223 8500. Fax int. +44 (0)23 9223-8510
North America, 44 Bowditch Drive, P.O.Box 8044, Shrewsbury, Massachusetts, 01545-8044 USA. Tel. int. +1 508 852 0200. Fax int. +1 508 852 8172
Latin America, Av. Central, 181- Cháracas Reunidas, 12238-430, São Jose dos Campos. Tel. int. +55 12 335 3500. Fax int. +55 12 335 3535
Asia Pacific, 501 Orchard Road, #05-09 Wheelock Place, 238880 Singapore. Tel. int. +65 735 5200. Fax int. +65 735 2955
Installation Instructions, Maintenance and Operation
IMO's (Installation, Maintenance, and Operating instructions) or AMI's (Assembly, Mounting, and Installation instructions)
are shipped with the products. Additional copies of these instructions are available. Call your local Metso Automation
Distributor, or visit our web site.
1 Size
inches 1/4 3/8 1/2 3/4 1 1-1/4 1-1/2 2
DN 6 10 15 20 25 30 40 50
2 Valve Style
5H High-pressure screwed-end ball valve
3 Special Construction (Optional)
— Standard (no entry)
4 Body/Ball/Stem Material
22HB Carbon steel body/316 stainless steel ball/17–4PH stem
36HB 316 stainless steel body and ball/ 17–4PH stem
5 Seat/Seal Material
RT DELRIN 100-AF seats/PTFE seals
1 2 3 4 5
2” 5H — 22HB RT
BILL OF MATERIAL AND PARTS LIST
Part No. Part Name Carbon Steel (22) 316 Stainless Steel (36)
1 Body Carbon steel 316 Stainless steel
2 Body Cap Carbon steel 316 Stainless steel
3 Ball 316 Stainless steel
4 Stem 17-4PH Stainless steel
5 Seat DELRIN 100 AF
6 Body Seal PTFE
7 Stem Seal PTFE
8 Stem Bearing DELRIN 100 AF
9 Shakeproof Washer Carbon steel 304 Stainless steel
13 Secondary Stem Seal Graphite
15 Handle Carbon steel 304 Stainless steel
16 Stem Nut 304 Stainless steel
18 Compression Ring 304 Stainless steel
Delrin is a registered trademark of E.I. DuPont Co.